

NOTICE OF MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2 TOWNHALL MEETING ATTENDANCE

Notice is hereby given that the Cottonwood Heights Mayor and City Council may attend the District 2 Townhall Meeting regarding annexations, at the Cottonwood Heights City Hall Community Room on Wednesday, May 8, 2024, from approximately 6:00 p.m. until 8:00 p.m., at 2277 East Bengal Blvd, Cottonwood Heights, Utah.

	No	official	decisions	will be	made	at this	meeting.
--	----	----------	-----------	---------	------	---------	----------

On Monday, April 29, 2024, a copy of the foregoing notice was posted in conspicuous view in the front foyer of the Cottonwood Heights City Offices, Cottonwood Heights, Utah. A copy of this notice was emailed to the local newspapers of general circulation in the City by the Office of the City Recorder. The Agenda was also posted on the City's website at www.ch.utah.gov and the State Public Meeting Notice website at https://pmn.utah.gov

DATED THIS 29th day of April 2024

Paula Melgar, City Recorder